

Murray State's Digital Commons

Board of Regents Meeting Minutes

Digitized Collections

6-23-2005 12:00 AM

2005-06-23

Board of Regents, Murray State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.murraystate.edu/borminutes

Recommended Citation

Board of Regents, Murray State University, "2005-06-23" (2005). *Board of Regents Meeting Minutes*. 489. https://digitalcommons.murraystate.edu/borminutes/489

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Digitized Collections at Murray State's Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Board of Regents Meeting Minutes by an authorized administrator of Murray State's Digital Commons. For more information, please contact msu.digitalcommons@murraystate.edu.

SWEARING-IN CEREMONY President's Office Wells Hall June 23, 2005 1:15 p.m.

Oath of Office Administered to Mr. Scott Ellison

Mr. Scott Ellison is President of the Murray State University Student Government Association and qualified to serve as Student Regent. Mr. Ellison's term of office is July 1, 2005, through June 30, 2006.

The Oath of Office was administered to Mr. Ellison by Mr. Larry Elkins, Calloway County Judge Executive.

Secretary

SWEARING-IN CEREMONY
President's Office
Wells Hall
August 12, 2005
10:30 a.m.

Oath of Office Administered to Mr. William Clayton Adams, Jr.

In keeping with Section 164-321 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, Governor Ernie Fletcher, July 25, 2005, appointed Mr. William Clayton Adams, Jr., 1506 Hermitage Place, Murray, Kentucky 42071, as a member of the Murray State University Board of Regents, to replace Kenneth Michael Miller, Benton, whose term had expired. Mr. Adams shall serve for a term expiring June 30, 2011.

The Oath of Office was administered to Mr. Adams by Mr. Larry Elkins, Calloway County Judge Executive.

Secretary